DAC7528
CMOS Dual 8-Bit Buffered Multiplying
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
DESCRIPTION
The DAC7528 contains two, 8-bit  multiplying digital-
to-analog converters (DACs). Separate on-chip latches
hold the input data for each DAC to allow easy
interface to microprocessors.

NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL INL PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
DAC7528P ±1LSB 20-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
DAC7528PB ±1/2LSB 20-Pin Plastic DIP –40°C to +85°C
DAC7528U ±1LSB 20-Pin SOIC –40°C to +85°C
DAC7528UB ±1/2LSB 20-Pin SOIC –40°C to +85°C
PIN CONFIGURATION
Top View DIP/SOIC
DAC7528
1